 HIGH FLUX UV LED ILLUMINATORS  OTLH-0360-UV

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The OTLH-0360-UV is a high flux LED based illuminator with ultra-violet (395nm) emission.  The LED’s
are mounted on a BeO substrate that is attached to a TO-66 power package to ensure high reliability
through efficient heat transfer.
ILLUMINATOR PART NUMBER GUIDE
PART NUMBER COLOR PEAK WAVELENGTH
(TYP λP, nm)
TYPICAL INITIAL RADIANT STATIC FLUX
( TYP ΦV, mW, TJ = 25° C )
OTLH-0360-UV UV 395 285 (IF = 300 mA)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (TJ = 25°C)
Power Dissipation 6 W
Static Forward Current 300 mA
Reverse Leakage (Vr = 20 Volts)  IR ≤ 100 uA
Lead Soldering Temperature ≤ 240 °C for ≤ 10 seconds
160 E. Marquardt Drive, Wheeling, IL  60090
Phone: (847) 537-4277  FAX: (847) 537-4785
Website: www.optotech.com
OPTO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
DATA SHEET      OTLH-0360-UV-10  Rev. C    Date: 12/16/2003      Page 1 of 3
 HIGH FLUX UV LED ILLUMINATORS  OTLH-0360-UV
INITIAL ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS at TJ = 25°C, IF = 200 mA*
TYPE
RADIANT FLUX
(mW)
FORWARD
VOLTAGE
(VF, V)
PEAK WAVELENGTH
(λP )
FULL WIDTH
HALF MAXIMUM
(∆λ, nm)
 MIN TYP TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX TYP
UV 150 200 18.5 20.0 390 395
400 20
*200mA is a standardized current value corresponding to 20mA/die, an industry standard.  It is not the
maximum current rating for the part.  See table above.
THERMAL PARAMETERS
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +100 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature  125 °C
Typical Junction to Case Thermal
Resistance with infinite heat sink, RTHJC
9.0 °C/W
Thermal Derating with Infinite Heat Sink
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0 120.0 140.0
Case Temperature (deg. C)
Po
w
er
 (w
at
ts
)
OPTICAL PARAMETERS
Viewing  Angle  (±  θ1/2 ) ±  54 degrees typical
Total Beam Width ±  78 degrees typical
160 E. Marquardt Drive, Wheeling, IL  60090
Phone: (847) 537-4277  FAX: (847) 537-4785
Website: www.optotech.com
OPTO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
DATA SHEET      OTLH-0360-UV-10  Rev. C    Date: 12/16/2003      Page 2 of 3
HIGH FLUX UV LED ILLUMINATORS  OTLH-0360-UV
160 E. Marquardt Drive, Wheeling, IL  60090
Phone: (847) 537-4277  FAX: (847) 537-4785
Website: www.optotech.com
OPTO TECHNOLOGY, INC.